SUPERINTENDENT: JENNIFER A. LOFTUS 800 NIBLICK ROAD PASO ROBLES, CA 93446 Tel: (805) 769-1000 Fax: (805) 237-3339 www.pasoschools.org

For Immediate Release:

August 2, 2024

For questions, contact:

Monica Pafumi, Principal

Virginia Peterson Elementary School
(805) 769-1250

mpafumi@pasoschools.org

Ribbon Cutting for the New Playground Equipment at Virginia Peterson Elementary School

Paso Robles, CA, August 2, 2024—The Paso Robles Joint Unified School District will hold a Ribbon-Cutting event to commemorate the official opening of Virginia Peterson Elementary School's brand-new fully inclusive playground! Virginia Peterson Elementary families are invited to attend this special event.

The event will occur on Thursday, August 8, 2024, at 5:30 p.m., at Virginia Peterson Elementary at 2501 Beechwood Drive, Paso Robles.



